



LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following open comment public hearings will be held by the Council of the City of Akron on Monday, July 22, 2024, during the Special Council Meeting at 5:00 p.m.:

- Ordinance authorizing a Conditional Use to establish a child day care business center at 1584 Creighton Avenue.
- Ordinance authorizing a Conditional Use to construct a contractor's office at 1684 S. Arlington Street.
- Ordinance authorizing a Conditional Use to establish a child day care business center at 121 Rhodes Avenue.
- Ordinance authorizing a Conditional Use to establish a commercial use at 441 White Pond Drive.
- Ordinance authorizing a Conditional Use to construct a deck and solid fence at 1869 Daniels Avenue.

This legislation will also be discussed during the Planning & Economic Development Committee meeting at 1:00 p.m. Participants may attend in person in the Akron City Council Chambers, 166 South High Street or remotely by joining the meeting via videoconference. All public hearing participants that would like to join **remotely** must provide contact information including an email address, phone number, and which public hearing you wish to participate in to sbiviano@akronohio.gov no later than July 19, 2024. Please submit any documentation for consideration by the Council to sbiviano@akronohio.gov no later than July 19, 2024. The meetings may also be accessed via livestream, which will be available at: www.akroncitycouncil.org.

Any changes to the time, location, venue/forum of the aforementioned meetings will be posted on Akron City Council's website: www.akroncitycouncil.org.

Sara Biviano Clerk of Council

The City of Akron is committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to fully participate in public programs, services and activities. Anyone who is in need of an accommodation from any City department is invited to contact the HR Department at 330-375-2780 at least seven (7) days in advance. If you require TDD phone service call Ohio Relay at 800-750-0750 and they will assist in coordinating with the City of Akron.